
Courses on Bachelor level Fall semester 2019-2020

Subject code Name in English Course type
Credit 

value
Related study program at UOD

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

DUEN-ISF-010 Informatics Lab 5
 Computer Engineering BSc 

Comm. and Media BA

Theory

Lab

DUEN-ISF-112 Internet technologies Lab 5
 Computer Engineering BSc 

Comm. and Media BA

Theory

Lab

Practice

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Lab

Practice

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

Theory

Practice

Lab

DUEN-IMA-151 Mathematics 1. 5 Business Administration BA 

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Engineering Physics

Mechanics 1.

Mechanics 3.

Base of Mechatronics

Technical Diagnostics 1.

Sensors and Actuators

Environmental protection and energy management

Maintenance Technology 1.

Mechatronics project 1.

Mechatronical Systems 1.

Quality Management

Tribology

Machinery

Information systems quality management and audit

Linux Operating Systems

Technology of Structural Materials

Up-to-date Material and Production Technologies

Machine Structures 2.

Production planning, CAM

Script languages

Electric engines and drives

Computer and Network Architectures

Electronic and digital systems

Network management 2.

Network operating systems – Windows

Mathematics 3.

Engineering Mathematics 1.

Basics of Computer Science 1.

Introduction to programming

Programming 2.

Informatic project 2.

DUEN-MUT-151

DUEN-MUG-152

DUEN-MUG-153

DUEN-MUG-155

DUEN-MUG-157

DUEN-MUG-158

DUEN-MUT-110

DUEN-MUG-112

DUEN-MUG-113

DUEN-MUG-114

DUEN-MUG-117

DUEN-MUG-118

DUEN-MUG-151

DUEN-ISR-155

DUEN-ISR-159

DUEN-MUA-116

DUEN-MUA-152

DUEN-MUG-110

DUEN-MUG-111

DUEN-ISR-116

DUEN-ISR-117

DUEN-ISR-118

DUEN-ISR-119

DUEN-ISR-120

DUEN-ISR-121

DUEN-IMA-110

DUEN-IMA-152

DUEN-IMA-153

DUEN-ISF-111

DUEN-ISF-113

DUEN-ISF-116

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc



Courses on Bachelor level Fall semester 2019-2020

Subject code Name in English Course type
Credit 

value
Related study program at UOD

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

DUEN-TKM-117 Development of Communication Skills Practice 5 Comm. and Media BA

Theory

Lab

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

Theory

Practice

DUEN-TVV-150 Marketing Management 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TVV-151 Strategic Management 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TVV-111 Human Resource Management 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TVV-116 Project Management 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TVV-112 Ergonomics

DUEN-TKT-114 Basics of Finance 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKT-115 Accounting Analysis 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKM-124 Business Negotiation and Presentation 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKM-153 Public Relations 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKM-118 Conflict Management and Economic Mediation

DUEN-MUT-111 Environmental Economics 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKT-111 EU Knowledge 5 Business Administration BA

DUEN-TKT-110 Value Based Management and Public Value

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

5

Social Communicaton

Digital text

Rhetoric

Economics 1.

Management

Enterpreneurship

Business Negotiation and Presentation

Visual communication

Legal Knowledge

Specific fields of media and communication

Media and Communication

Social Psychology and Sociolinguistics

Introduction to social research

Emotions and Communication

Official Communication

Communication and culture

Multimedia 1.

DUEN-TKM-155

DUEN-TKM-212

DUEN-TKM-255

DUEN-TKT-151

DUEN-TVV-114

DUEN-TVV-122

DUEN-TKM-124

DUEN-TKM-125

DUEN-TKM-150

DUEN-TKM-151

DUEN-TKM-152

DUEN-TKM-154

DUEN-TKM-112

DUEN-TKM-113

DUEN-TKM-115

DUEN-TKM-116

DUEN-TKM-120

Comm. and Media BA

Business Administration BA 

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Business Administration BA 

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Business Administration BA 

Mechanical Engineering BSc 

Computer Engineering BSc

Computer Engineering BSc 

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

 Computer Engineering BSc 

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Comm. and Media BA

Business Administration BA

Business Administration BA

Business Administration BA


